Louisville Metro Planning Commission Public Hearing - July 7, 2022
Land Development & Transportation Committee - June 9, 2022
Virtual Neighborhood Meeting - June 21, 2021
In-person Neighborhood Meeting - July 8, 2021

Docket No. 21-ZONE-0095

Zone change from RR to C-2, with waivers & a
variance, on approximately 6.89 acres of the overall
24.04-acre property to allow a Southeastern
Salvage/Home Emporium retail home décor and
furnishing business in the existing horse barn
structures on property located at
2612 S. English Station Road

Attorneys: Bardenwerper Talbott & Roberts, PLLC
Land Planners, Landscape Architects, and Engineers: Sabak, Wilson & Lingo, Inc.
Architects: Studio A



Zoning Map showing the Floyds Fork Review Overlay
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Looking east down S. English Station Road. Site is to the right.




2614 S English Station Rd

Looking west down S. English Station Road. Site is to the left.
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From: Jennifer M. Barbour <jbarbour@ MiddletonLaw.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2022 2:04 PM

To: Nick Pregliasco <nrp@bardlaw.net> ..

Cc: Kelli Jones <kelli.jones@swlinc.com> E_ 1 f

Subject: 2612 S. English Station mal rom
Parklands

Parklands has asked that | reach out concerning a revised site plan Beth Stuber with Metro A

provided. The plan is attached for your reference. This revised plan addresses the Parklands’ concern ttorney
of having a single entrance aligned with Echo Trail and removes the existing curb cut. Based on this

formal resubmitted plan, Parklands has asked that | communicate it does not oppose this use of the

property as submitted on the plan. While the Parklands will not go on public record in support of the

plan, Parklands will not voice any opposition to it with the single entrance aligned with Echo Trail and

the removal of the existing curb cut.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Thanks,

MIDDLETON
REUTLINGER

Jennifer M. Barbour

Attorney

Direct 502.625.2787 Fax. 502588 1917

407 South Fourth Street Suite 2600, Louisville, KY 40202
jharbourmiddietoniaw. com

ABOUT MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

oo —
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Building location to avoid
variance

Variance of LDC 5.3.1.C.5 to exceed the maximum building setback of 150’
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Waiver of LDC 10.3.2 for portions of the existing building to encroach upon
the 50’ scenic corridor buffer. @




57301 IS CORANOS BUFFSIC '

2 S
i

‘

s

g
SR |
!

P

¥

)
|
o
]

RN g
DS e

50% MORE DETENTION
THAN REQUIRED
>ty NeWlAERALS ¢ X\

~ LAk WA N _—EXISTING

N ) . LATERALS

SLOPES 20%+

0.7 MILES +/-




0]
et
wn
)

®)

0
‘M
0

>
wn




PRIOR
HORSE
BUSINESS
USE

The density of horse manure is 63 pounds per
cubic foot.

Horse manure currently stored on the subject site
is located in two locations at the west end of the
existing stable.

40" x 40" x 3" high = 4,800 cubic feet x 63 pounds =
302,400 pounds or 151 Tons

60" x 80" x 3" high = 14,400 cubic feet x 63 pounds
= 907,200 pounds or 454 Tons

A 1,000-pound horse will produce 2.4 cubic feet
of manure per day. If the original stable had one
horse in each of the 68 12'x12' stalls, that would
calculate into 163 cubic feet of manure per day. The
result would be 59,568 cubic feet per year. At 63
pounds per cubic foot, the result of the 68 stalls
would be 3,752,784 pounds or 1,876 tons per year.

The proposed development improves the property
from a FFDRO perspective and reduces the impact
to Floyds Fork.



North Side - Existing Structure
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Waiver of LDC 5.6.1.B & C to not provide animating features along no less than 60% of the length
of the facade and also to not provide 50% of the wall surface consisting of clear windows/doors ‘
facing public streets.




East Side - Existing Structure
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Waiver of LDC 5.6.1.B & C to not
provide animating features along no
less than 60% of the length of the
facade and also to not provide 50% of
the wall surface consisting of clear
windows/doors facing public streets.




West Side - Existing Structure
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Waiver of LDC 5.6.1.B to not provide
animating features along no less than 60%
of the length of the facade.



Huntsville, AL
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PROPOSED
ADDITIONAL
BINDING
ELEMENTS

6.

All C-2 uses other than building
materials, storage and sales
(provided all operations are
totally enclosed in a building) for
a retail home décor and furnishing
business are prohibited.

A large deciduous tree will be
planted every 50 feet along the S.
English Station Road frontage.

Outdoor sales and display shall be
prohibited along the north South
English Station Road facade.



Daily Traffic 2/6/2022 to 4/2/2022

Location Average Weekday Average Weekend
Huntsville 43 76
Greenville 33 68
Knoaf:ville 61.

105

Average
Daily
Customer
Traffic
from
Other

Locations
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Questions?




